

Pernerova 780, 56501 Choceň Czech Republic Tel: +420 465 382 949 E-mail: info@lufberg.eu

Declaration of Conformity

With the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EC , Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC and Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EC

The manufacturer: Lufberg s.r.o. Pernerova 780 56501 Choceň, Czech Republic VAT: CZ28779690

Product description/type and model: SLK, STL, MFC, TE2S, TC1S Controllers serie: LT, LC, EHK, ETY, STK,

Applicable standards:

EN 60335-1:2012/A // EN 60204-1:2006 +A1:09+Cor:10 // EN 61000-3-2:2014 // EN 61000-3-3:2013 // EN 6100-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC:2012-08 // EN 55014-2:2006 +A1:09+A2:11 // EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:01 +A2:08 // EN 55022:2010

Additional Information: The product design is inherently benign, and fulfills the requirements of the EMC Directive 2104/30/EC with regard to emission and immunity to electromagnetic levels.

EC Declaration of Incorporation:

(Directive 2006/42/EC, Annex II 1-B)

Should the product defined above, be used as part of a machine, then it must not be put into service until the machine in which it is incorporated has been declared in conformity with the provisions of the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC.

The Technical Director is the person authorized to compile relevant technical documentation in accordance with Annex VII part B.

Compliance with EN ISO 13857 refers to safety devices when supplied, and installed, with the product. The responsibility for compliance with EN ISO 13857 is the installer of the system where the product is applied.

The relevant documents proving the conformity assessment when it imported from countries outside the EU and EFTA) or legal marketing in another EU Member State where the manufacturer provides Lufberg s.r.o. only those defined in the Act.

Choceň, 1.1.2017



WWW.lufberg.eu

Marta Suchá General Director Lufberg s.r.o. Lufberg s.r.o. Pernerova 780 S6S01 Choceň Czech republic IČO: 287 79 690 DIČ: CZ 287/9690